Council Member Parker, seconded by Council Member Johnson, to accept the draft mission 
statement.  Motion carried. 

Fire Department’s Use of Fund Balance to Repair Fire Truck 
Moved by Council Member Parker, seconded by Council Member Johnson, to approve the use 
of $16,000 (sixteen thousand dollars) from the Fire Department’s Fund Balance to repair the Fire 
Truck.  Motion carried unanimously. 

Increase for Fuel in Public Works and Sheriff’s Department 
Moved by Council Member Johnson, seconded by Council Member Wilson, to approve a 
transfer of $20,000 (twenty thousand dollars) for Public Works and $25,000 (twenty-five  
thousand dollars) for the Sheriff’s Department for a total of $45,000 (forty-five thousand dollars) 
from the contingency fund account for the increase in fuel in the public works and sheriff’s 
departments.  Council Member Wilson asked what the balance was in the contingency account.   
Administrator Graham stated that she thought it was approximately $124,000 (one hundred  
twenty-four thousand dollars) Motion carried unanimously. 

Out of State Travel (Veterans” Affairs Office) 
The Veterans Affairs Officer requested additional funds to attend out of state training.  Moved  
by Council Member Wilson, seconded by Council Member Johnson, to approve the transfer of